each year or the pro rata amount for the portion of each year of the imprisonment actually served, 1 

including any time spent awaiting trial. However, (i) in no event shall the compensation, 2 

including the compensation provided in subsection (c) of this section, exceed a total amount of 3 

seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000), and (ii) a claimant is not entitled to 4 

compensation for any portion of a prison sentence during which the claimant was also serving a 5 

concurrent sentence for conviction of a crime other than the one for which the pardon of 6 

innocence was granted.

[...]

for the provision of services required by subsection (a) of this section, though the ultimate 4 

responsibility to provide those services shall remain with the Department. 5 

(c) The cost of transition services provided pursuant to this section shall total no more 6 

than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per released person." 7 

SECTION 3.(b)  This section is effective when it becomes law and applies to persons 8 

released on or after that date. 9 

10 

EFFECTIVE DATE AND SEVERABILITY CLAUSE 11 
SECTION 4.(a)  Except as otherwise provided, this act is effective when it becomes 12